Tuckahoe Common School District Minutes – Special Board Meeting October 4, 2019

Sean Hattrick, Vice-Chairman, called the Tuckahoe School Board of Trustees Work Session to order at 7:50 a.m.

The following Board members and District officials were present:

Sean Hattrick, Vice-Chairman Timothy M. Gilmartin, Trustee

Leonard Skuggevik, Superintendent

The following individuals were also present: None

I. Pledge of Allegiance

II. Resolution

1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees appoint Kelly Kane as a Literacy Leave Replacement Teacher effective October 3, 2019 through February 7, 2020; rate of pay to be at Step 1F (\$62,988) prorated for school year 2019/2020 and the district to provide health and dental insurance coverage as per the TTA Contract.

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

At 7:52 a.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

Signed: Linda Springer, District Clerk